WHEREAS, this change order request is for additional Design Administration
services due to a change in Scope of Services which will include the addition of nine (9)
new work items.  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That a change order for the sum of Sixty-Four Thousand Nine
Hundred Thirty Dollars and No Cents ($64,930.00) with Stantec is hereby authorized for
the Water Treatment Plant Filter Rehabilitation / Replacement Project.  

SECTION 2.  That the Director of Finance is hereby directed to draw his
warrants in payment thereof.

SECTION 3.  That it is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of